	<	1#	02	161	4.	5				21 CT			02	-		- 	······································	14	Fl	Oc	4 1
		ÓBTS Nur						AR	REST Juven	/ NOTICE iile Referra	TO APPE Report	AR			rresi I.T.A.		it for Warran It for Capies	1	7	Juvenile	N
	INE I	FLO	5 0 0 0 (Agency N PALM		н со	UNTY	SHERIFF	'S OFFI	CE	Ager 0	ncy Rep	ort Numb 10914	er (N.T.A 81	's only)		1		<u> </u>
	ΩĽ	ChargeTy Check as as apply.			Mc Felo		3. Misc 4. Trafi		or Jemean		Ordinance Other			Weapo	n Seized / 1. Yes 2. No			Muf	lipis France	10)1
	⋖⊢	Davis		uding Nam Mela	leuca	Ln La	ke Wo	rth F	L 334	461	Davis	or ome	and	siness N	ama Adde	Ln La	ke Wort		cator 33461		<u>'1</u>
	1	Dete of Arr 2/0\$/20	21		Time o 0630	f Arrest	Book	ing Date	В	ooking Time	Jail Date		Jail Tin		Location	of Vehicle					
1	. [Garch	il, First, Mide	raci	9		Tati	ar.		M	ariel		Alias	(Name,	DOB, Soc			, i, »			
		r - RISCK	1 - Americ 9 Unionta	MASIES &	, v.	, F	ate of Birth			/1/88 Heigi	5'03"	Weight	150		Color	Hair Co		o;, lexion		Build medius	
	[1	wre				tures (Locatio	on, ii je ji ji	'escripti	on)				Marital S Single		Religion		Inci io Alcono in Drug Influ	of.	الم ت	<u> </u>	
111111111111111111111111111111111111111	NDAN I	406 R	ess (Street, A nissance	: Way				_{ity)} ton l	Beach,	, FL 3342	(Z)p)	(56		3-7140		Residence 1. City 2. County	ype: 3. f	lorida Out of Si		12
	_		Address (Str		umber		(C	ity)		(Stafe)	(7.ip	}	Pho	one }			Address So Verbal		Jul or 5	1019	
	L	J K	daress (Nor	c, Steel)	•		(C	ily)		(State)	(Zip)	Pho)110			Occupation				
L	10	1620813	887010			S	oc. Sec. Nu	mber			None	lumber	13				rth (City, Sta			tize: ship	,
2	ş	_	int Name (La		•						Race	Sex	ľ	ate of Bi		□ 1.	Arrested At Large	R	3. Felon	y	
٤	L		int Name (La	st, First, Mi	ddle)		-				Race	Sex	1	ate of Bi	nth	1 1.	Arrested At Large	8	5. Juve: 3. Felon	vie	
١		Parent Legal Ci Other:								•				7			- Luige	Residen	5. Juven ce Phon	ile	
l	L		reet, Apt: Nu	mber)					(City)			1	(State)		(Zip)		Business	Phone		
Į	Ľ	etified by:							***	Date	Tim	9	1	ryenile D . Handled	sposition processe of Release	d within	2. TOT H		1		
I IVE	R	Pleased To				· .			t	Relationsh				Sopt al	O N DIDAS		3. Incard			Time	니
				ivided by in Clerk (P	defen hone 3	dant and / c 55-2526) in	or defend formed of	dant's p any ci No: (R	arenis T lange of eason)	he child and / f address.	or parent wa	s told		School /	Attended	·			\dashv	Grade	
L		operty Crit	No	Description	on of Pro	perty								Value of	Property						\dashv
CODE	DZ P.	ug Activity N/A Possess	S. Sel B. Buy T. Tra	R D	. Smuggi . Deliver . Use	e K.D.	ispense/ istribute	M, M P C	anufactu roduce/ uttivate	re/ 2. Other	Drug Type N. N/A A. Amphe	lamina	C. C	erbiturat ocaine leroin	¯ Mì.	Hallucinog Marijuana Opium/De	en P.	Parapher Equipment Synthetic	nelie/ t	U. Unkn Z. Othe	
RGE	E	nerge Desc VII				•	~	V	Counts 1	Domestic Violence DY N	Statute Vi 316.193	olation	Number			Opiumvoei	IV. S.			of ORD (
SH2	1.	1	Orug Type N	Amoun N/A	t / Unit		Offer 2109	1481			Warrant I		Number		<u></u>			Bond	· -		\dashv
RGE	L	arge Desc							Counts	Domestic Violence Y N	Statute Vi	olation	Number			"		┸┰	iolation	of ORD	*
퍐	L		Drug Type	Amouni	/ Unit		Offe	nse#			Warrant / (Capias	Number					Bond			┥
RGE	L	arge Desc		(y			Counts	Domestic Violence Y N	Statute Vid	dation I	Vumber				-	- Vi	olation (of ORD #	,—
ਤੋ	L		Orug Type	Amount	(Unit		Offen	se #		10. 0	Warrant / C	apias I	Number				·	Bond			\dashv
ARGE.	L	irge Descr	_ <		y .				Counts	Domestic Violence	Statute Vio	fation N	lumber					┧	iolation	of ORD	-
Š			Drug Type	Amount			Offens	ie #		<u> </u>	Warrant / 0	apias I	Number					Bon	d		
Š			each C			rthouse	3228	Gun	Clui	b Rd	·										-
2	Mo	urt Date an onth Sep	d Time otember		Day 2				20	21	+ : (0830		٠.		V					ĺ
3	I AG FAIL	REE TO A	APPEAR AT AR BEFORE	THE TIME	AND PL	ACE DESIG	NATED TO	AMEN	ER THE	OFFENSE CI AR, THAT I M	Time HARGED OF AY BE HELD	TO P	Y THE	FINE SL	JBSCRIBE URT AND	D. I UND	ERSTAND	HAT ST	OULD!	WLLFU	LLY
		- 3	Signature of i			nile and Pare								00/00/2	021 Date Signs		2周二	Anges!	SHALL	BE ISSI	JED
	HOL Nam	O for othe e:	r Agency				Signature	of Arres	ting Offic				Ner		cation (Prir		ADG 1	AM 9:	510	nego Hegy	-
		Dangarou Suicidal	<i></i>	esisted Arre	eat		Name of A	rregint	Officer ((Print)	16611	D. #	(PI	RINT)		a	50			7	
		Departy	W	J15		uch#	Transport	ing Off	cer	ID# 16611	Ag	ency BSO	Witn	ess here	if subject	signed wi	<u> </u>	ച		RAGE	
80	and	DISTI RESY MAIN	RIBUTION:	WHITE - (COURT	OPY	GREEN -	STATE	ATTORN		LOW - AGEN			K -AGE			EEE	AA	ONWA.	7)	

	OBTS Number	PROBABLE CAUSE AF	FIDAVIT		quest for equest for		1	Juvenile	N
ADMIN	Agency ORI Number Agency Name	ACH COUNTY SHERIFF'		gency Report Number 06-	21-0	0914	81		
۲	ChargeType: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor 5. 0	Ordinance Other	Special Notes:			. "		
DEF	Name (Last, First, Middle) Gracia, Tatiana		Alias		Race H	Sex	Date of Birt	h	
GESID	Charge Description DUI	·	Charge Description	1			1		
CHARG	Charge Description		Charge Description						
2	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)		L	 	Race	Sex	Date of Birt	h	_
Z	State of FI Local Address (Street, Apt. Number)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone	<u></u>	Address	S Source		
VICTIM	Business Address (Name, Street)	(City)	(State) (zip)	Phone		Occupa	ition		
H	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just	and reasonable grounds to believe, and o	loes believe that the a	above named Defendant	committee	the follo	wing violation	of law.	
	The Person taken into custody committed the below acts in my presence.	was of	bserved by		who to	old	/		
	edmitting to the below facts.			sted person commit to nited the below acts, r		_	(described)) investigatio	on.
	On the 1st day of August	20 21 at 5:28	ZA.M. 🗆 P.M. (Specifically include fa	cts con	stituting	cause for a	rrest.)	
		Supplemental Pro	bable Caus	e		<u> </u>			
	I was in uniform in a marked	• •			to a	disp	atched	call of	a
	possible impaired driver bei								
	white Hyundai Sonata beari								
	Lane and Davis Rd in uninco								
	above described vehicle sto	-		_					.
	the lane next to the Hyundo			_					
	contact with a H/F who was								,
FNT	or there was a medical issue asked the driver, who was s								
ATEN	if she needed assistance. G								"
SES	When Gracia spoke her wor								t.
SABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	I also observed, via a sense								
BABLI	Gracia's eyes appeared red								
PRO	was flat. Based on the abov								ру
	ID 16611 arrived on scene a	and conducted a DUI	investigat	ion which lea	d to (9raci	ia being	1	
l	arrested.								
	STATE OF FLORIDA								
	Soll 18 1 Sgt. Me	endelsberg							
TIVE	(Signature of treating (Investigative Officer)	is ad before me this 1st day of Al	ıgust	₂₀ 21	Sgt	. Men	delsber	9157	<u> </u>
STRA	The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscr (Print name of Arresting/Investigative Officer) who is personal		on. Type of identification	on produced	00	100,	•		
ADMINISTRATIVE		16611	r					PAG	iE _
Ľ	Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S. 117,10)							1 0	<u> </u>
PB	BO #0004 REV. 04/01 DISTRIBUTION WHITE - CO	URT COPY GREEN - STATE ATT	ORNEY YELL	OW - AGENCY P	INK - AGE	NCY			

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:	
LT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT	RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT
LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYST AGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION	RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED LYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION
LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIDE TO 45 DEGREES	RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMU3 PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES
Other Observations:	
I began by placing Garcia in the instructional stance to perform the Horizontal Gaze PURSULT. In the right EYE I observed LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT. I observed right eye and at onset prior to 45 degrees in both eyes. Garcia did not remain in the	d DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTACMUS AT Maximum DEVIATION in the Let
WALK & TURN:	
his arms for balance, and required instructions to be rep numerous times during explanation of instructions, she d many steps to and from while not touching heel to toe. G and turn.	lid not count aloud, started too soon, and took way too
ONE LEG STAND:	
During the one leg stand, Garcia did not follow the instru life her leg as instructed.	ections or remain in the instructional stance. She did no
FINGER TO NOSE:	
During the finger to nose task, Pearson touched the side touch.	of his finger to above the tip of his nose during every
ROMBERG ALPHABET:	
Pearson completed the romberg alphabet with no observa	able problems.
BREATH TEST RESULTS: 1) 2)	3) 4)
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH	
Cpl. J. Derby (Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)	
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscribed before me this 6th day of June	20 21 by Cpl. J. Derby
(Print name of Arresting Investigative Officer), who is personally known to me and/or produced identification. Type	•
Notary Public State of F	
Notery Public Clerk of Court, Officer (F.8'S, 117,10)	6418 CCANNED

AUG , 2 2021

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

	D.C	J.1. 1 KOD	ADLE CAU	SE AFFID	WATT	1
ON THE 1st		anuary	20 <u>21</u> , A1	0530		AM PM
SUBJECT: Garcia	Gracia	Tatiana	Mariel	CASE N	IUMBER: _	21091481
AGENCY: PALM BI	EACH COUNT	Y SHERIFF'S	OFFICE ARRI	ESTING OFFICE	c Cpl. J. I	erby
		PI	ERSONAL CO	NTACT		• • •
		5.5				BEH D WHEEL OF VEHICLE)
A 9-1-1 caller ro	ported a recki	ess driver in a	White Hyundai	Senata bearing	Fiorida 🛪	g JMIH04. Dispatch
Melaleuca I.n) fi	ndai was an ov rom Interstate	er the roadwa 95. Sgt. Mend	ly and mitting cu delsberg observe	rds while trave ed the vehicle st	ung westa opped at a	ound on 6th Ave (AKA) green light in the right
turn lane of Mel	aleuca I.n east	of Davis Rd.	The vehicle was	on, the right re	ar tire was	damaged and flat,
and the engine w	vas running. B served Garcia	the driver was behind the wh	identified via Fl eel of the still ru	lorida Driver's	License as	Tatiana Garcia. Upon the car off.
	ou veu Garcia	beama the wh	cer of the still fu	mining venicie, a	illu askeu i	let to tain the car on.
OBSERVATION OF	DRIVER:					
Garcia had slur	red speech, wa	itery bloodsho	t eyes, and the st	rong odor of a	unknown	alcoholic beverage
emanating from	her breath. G	arcia was unst	eady on her feet	, and required	support fr	om the vehicle and
deputies on scen	e at times in o	rder to maints	in her balance.	Garcia spilled	the content	s of her purse and was
				Y		
				7	•	
$\frac{1}{2} \left(\frac{1}{2} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)}{1} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right) \right)} \right) \right)}}}}}}}}$	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	e ye e		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	en en en en en en en en en	
DRIVER'S STATE						. ,
Garcia made sey	veral statemen	ts to include: p	providing a zip c	ode when being	asked for	an area code for her
giving deputies	sne was ured, a high five, and	deputies can co d I called 911 a	ome over for a b nd stopped my	arbecue, "I wa own self for son	s drinking neone to pi	at my house" and then
myself being a r	isk.		, ,		acome to pr	ck me up when I feet
ODORS:						
Garcia had the s	trong odor of	an unknown a	coholic beverag	e coming from	her breath	
	A Y		AL OBSER			
SPEECH: slurre	d	GEN WIN	THE OPHIN	VALIONS		
ATTITUDE: care		graumentet	ive at times			
CLOTHING: dishe		ar gumentat	ive at times			
EDICAL/OTHER:		- 				
EDICILIOITIER.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-				•
TE OF FLORIDA UNTY OF PALM BEACI	(
Cpl. J. Derby			•			
sture of Arresting/Investigative Of			T 11111 4	A 4		T In 1
pregoing instrument was sworn to	<i></i> /		day of June	20 21	-	J. Derby
name of Arresting/Investigative (OTDGer), who is personally k	nown to me-and/or-module	Notary Public State of Flo		Derby #16611	known D/S
y Public Clerk of Court, Officer (3.5 117.10)	Y /	Renee Ragin My Commission GG 9864 Explose 03/05/2024	118		SCANNED
	\mathcal{I}	£~~~~	·····	~~ `		AUG . Z Z

CASE NUMBER:

MPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. -OR-I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. I am If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS: You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

YELLOW - DHSMV

WHITE - STATE ATTY.

PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS

GOLD - JAIL A! G

PBSO #0129B REV. 06/11

SUBIECT: _	Garcia	Tationa	γ^{γ}].	CASE NUMBER:	21	.09148	
SODJECT: _	<u> </u>	1		ONDE NOMBER		·····	_

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OF NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?
WHERE WERE YOU GOING?
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT!
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT?
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS?
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT?
HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK?AND YOUR LAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DIO YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? WHERE? WHERE?
INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOOD - JAIL 2012
PBSO #0129C REV. 9/93

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning	, a duly centilled Law Enjorcement () thicer or Correctional Occasional
	, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,
am a member of PSO	of law 6 , and I do swear
(Name	ULIAW CHIOICEMENT Agency)
or affirm tl. 100 or about the day of	, 20, at 3530 P.M A.M.
DRIVER Tatiana Mar	
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDD	LE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# G620813887010 , stat	
d m . Ditt	, was placed under lawful arrest for
	by Cpl. J. Derby (Name of Arresting Officer) and
issued Citation #	
That on or about the day of	, 20, at P.MA.M.
in PALM BEACH County,	
	والمرابع والمستعدد والمستعدد والمستعدد
to submit to a lawful test as requested above if refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her bre	and the diffuse privilege has been previously suspended for
License/driving privilege for a period of any (1)	eath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he fusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has fusal to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) previously been disqualified as a result of a refresused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) previously been disqualified as a result of a refresused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 986418	fusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has all to submit to any such lawful test. Nonetheless, the driver Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) previously been disqualified as a result of a refrequence to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 986418 Expires 03/05/2024	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) previously been disqualified as a result of a refresused to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 986418	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024 (AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer Title
License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) previously been disqualified as a result of a refrequence to submit to the test(s) requested. THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024 (AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before	Signature of Attesting Officer NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer
THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE Notary Public State of Florida Renee Ragin My Commission GG 966418 Expires 03/05/2024 (AFFIX SEAL) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me.this Ol day of Hugust, 20 21	Signature of Law Einforcement Officer or Correctional Officer NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me: Signature of Attesting Officer Title

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

Gracia	AGENCY: PBSO						
SUBJECT: Garcia, Tatiana M.	CASE NUMBER: 21-091481						
DATE: Aug 1, 2021	VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A						
BEGINNING TIME: 07:45	ENDING TIME: 07:50						
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) Refusal TIME 07:49 A.M. ✓ P							
3) N/A TIME A.M. P	P.M. 4) N/A TIME A.M. P.M.						
BREATH OPERATOR: R. Ragin #16877							
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: Slurred, Accent, Mumbled	SPEECH: Slurred, Accent, Mumbled						
ATTITUDE: Crying, moodswings, upset, repetitive							
CLOTHING: Peach and green flower romper	(A) Y						
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: Asthma							
MEDICATIONS: Inhaler							
OTHER: Eyes are glassy & bloodshot Odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath	REFUSED						
COMMENTS:							
Arrived at center A/O started 20 minute observa	ation period at 07:21 hrs.						
Subject refused to perform breath test.							
A/O read I/C and explained I/C.							
Subject stated she understood I/C.							
Subject refused to take test.							
Subject invoked the right to counsel. No Rights read.	REFUSED						

COANNED



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PRSC	CASE # 21	091481		م الم	PBSO	ZONE	1-32	<u> </u>
•	NCY CASE #				CRASH	i CASE	#	
TIM	E OF STAP/C	RASH 0530)	DATE 68	3/01/202	21	DAY	
SUB	JECT'S NAME	Garcia	Tatiana FIRST	Marie)	RACE		SEX	F
HGT	5'03"	WGT	150		DOB	6/1/8	8	
LOC	ATION Davis I	Rd and Mela	ileuca Ln Lal	ke Worth F	L 3346	1		
ARR	ESTING OFFIC	ER'S NAME	& ID Cpl. J	J. Derby	O1	6611	AGENCY PE	BSO
DIV	VISION: Roa	d Patrol			NOT	TFIED	ву соммо Уе	
		M be despected.	Prof. Par. sa. r. men		ARR	IVAL A	AT FACILITY	07:21
						F	ARREST TIME	0630
BREA 1) 2)	TH RESULTS:							,
(a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c	EEDO					· .		
TF	ESTING OFFIC	CER'S TD	16877) Pi	BSO VI	DEOTA	PE #	<u> </u>



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)			
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.				
tions		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.				
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.				
L/E E							
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.				
ins		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.				
mptio	☐ 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.						
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.				
blic In		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.				
Pu		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.				
	⊠	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2			
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.				
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b) The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.					
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.				
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)							
al Administr							
es of Judicia							
Florida Rul							
ğ			Other:				
Other		>	Other:				

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2021019035	Date: 8/2/2021
-	Specialist Name/ID: M.Meek/33849

